
Facilities 

Bob Miles (18) 

Stewardship 

Chuck Overstreet (18) 

Service and Outreach 

Bob Berkley (18) 

Congregational Life 

Jim Cleland (18) 

Worship and Music 

Bill Perkins (17) 

Budget and Finance 

Kathy Lifsey (17) 

Personnel 

Dan Grabeel (17) 

Spiritual Development 

Beth Williams (17) 

Communications 

Dave Tate (18) 

Mary Ann Tate (17) 

Amy Heppner (18) 

Bill Semones (18) 

Chal Nunn 

Sutton Tinsley (17) 

Jason Shoemaker (18) 

Greg Pierpoint (19) 

Bill Gayle 

Gary Stroud 

Jenny Osinga (17) 

Joe Bird (18) 

Camp Sommardahl (18) 

Sue Thornton (19) 

Allison Sigler 

Brock Barkley 

Nancy Ann Gowen 

Diane Stroud 

Judy Stowers (18) 

Van Lewis (19) 

Leighton Dodd 

Tim Timmons 

Chris Heppner 

Stannard Preston (18) 

Cameron Howe (18) 

France Burger (18) 

Russell Hovda (19) 

Bill Gayle 

David Hartman 

Nancy Brockman 

Connie Messerschmidt 

Louise Moore 

Dorothy Niles 

Laura Craddock 

Greg Pierpoint (19) 

Lloyd Agnew (17) 

Marilyn Hartman (17) 

Ron Hill (18) 

Roberta Miller (18) 

Marilyn Bellaire 

Harold Riley 

Gary Williams 

Gary Stroud 

Betty Jo Hamner 

Catherine Adams 

Chris Heppner 

Winston Green 

Bill Perkins (17) 

Maureen Bendall 

Grace Bohnert 

Tance Laughon 

Susan Foster (17) 

Noel Thomas (18) 

Paul Hensley (19) 

Janice Barrett 

Marie Daughtrey 

Lisa Richards (17) 

Grayson Pierpoint (17) 

Frank Whitehouse (18) 

Kirk Todd 

Randy Nexsen 

Dennis Howard 

Cabell Dudley 

Susan Arthur 

Amy Thompson (19) 

Sharon Hovda 

Ygondine Creasy 

Liz Johnston 

Robert O’Brian 

Annie Libbey 

Weekday School 

Board Members 

Jason Shoemaker 

Paul Hensley 

Nominating Committee (Congregational) 

      Frank Whitehouse (18)  Cathy Oakes (18)  Laurie Sommardahl 

      Chip Holston   Elizabeth Clarkson Courtney Alford  

      Tom Carrico 

Corporation 

Bill McBratney (P)        

Doug Brockman (VP) 

Becky Giles (S)           

Susan Arthur (T) 

Roger Green 

Associate Pastor      

Nominating Committee 

Beth Williams (17)-Chair 

Jason Shoemaker (18) 

Matt Foster 

Elsie Howerton 

Andrea Kittrell 

Saxton Moss 

Kathleen Lifsey 

Columbarium 

Persis Tinsley 

Memorial Gifts 

Judie Cleland 

Conrad Brown Fund 

Jane Sorenson 

Clerk of Session 

Becky Giles  

Treasurer 

Susan Arthur 

Care and Nurture 

Cathy Oakes (18) 

Betty Ann Ebert (17) 

Lou Mekanik (19) 

Becky Spetz 

Gail Kowalski 

Carolyn Sparks 

Meg Simpson 

Helen Gilmer 

Brenda Sanzone 

Mary Burger 

Sue Thornton (19) 



Moderator 

Rev. Peter A Thompson 

Clerk of Session 

Becky Giles 

Class of 2018 Class of 2019 Class of 2017 

Treasurer 

Susan Arthur 

Bill Perkins 

Jenny Osinga 

Lisa Richards  

Kathy Lifsey 

Sutton Tinsley 

Susan Foster 

Betty Ann Ebert 

Mary Ann Tate 

Beth Williams 

Marilyn Hartman 

Dan Grabeel 

Lloyd Agnew 

Grayson Pierpoint (Youth) 

Joe Bird 

Camp Sommardahl 

Bob Miles 

Jason Shoemaker 

Frank Whitehouse 

Bill Semones 

Stannard Preston 

Cathy Oakes 

Noel Thomas 

Roberta Miller 

Ron Hill 

Jim Cleland 

Bob Berkley 

Dave Tate 

Cameron Howe 

France Burger 

Chuck Overstreet 

Judy Stowers 

Amy Heppner 

Youth (Elected in 2017) 

Paul Hensley 

Russ Hovda 

Van Lewis 

Lou Mekanik 

Greg Pierpoint 

Sue Thornton 

Amy Thompson 

Youth (Elected in 2018) 


